Redcliffe

Peninsula

Game & Sportfish
Club Inc.

March 2016

Please send photos/contributions to:

Tackleboxrobbie@outlook.com.

Peter Distel
helps Maddie
Eagle hold up

her good sized
wahoo.

Go girl!

Printing of Tackle Box compliments of:

Frank De Raadt

For all your real estate needs. _ vour Agent then,
1 your Agent now
Ph. 0412 885288

frank@kindred.com.au

Please Call

just a local, (L~
*" 0412 885 288

until | suit up

www.facebook.com/redcliffe.properties

Frank D Raadt Licensed Real E:

4 kindred www.redcliffe.properties

kindred.com.au




Chairman’s Report March 2016

Hi All,

A few of the club ventured up to Somerset Dam recently and it wouldnt be a RPGFC
camping weekend without a heap of rain... yep, 41mm in 3 hours. Certainly tested
out the camping gear however everyone seemed to get out fairly well and kept dry
and I tagged a ripper Bass. We're trying to get away to do some fishing and camping
every few months so let us know if youre keen and come along.

We are full steam ahead with our upgrades to the grassed area, just waiting on
delivery of our extra shade sail and all is on target to be completed by the April club
weekend!

Our sports fish comp will be held in May on the club weekend. More details will be in
next Tackle Box, but we're planning it to be bigger and better than ever - 7 major
prizes with trophy and fishing gear up for grabs...open to all RPGFC members, and
ANSA members from other clubs.

We're quickly approaching the cut-off time for the formation of our tournament
committee, and to date have not had much interest. I'm afraid if we cannot form a
committee by the end of this month the November All Tackle Tournament may not go
ahead. Anyone interested in helping out please contact myself or any of the executive
committee.

We have some exciting new club merchandise to unveil over the next few weeks: new
rain jackets, stubby holders, club patches, flags and hats are on the way too. We also
have RPGFC branded brag mats. All the merchandise will be sold at cost so don't miss
out as there will be limited numbers of all!

Fingers crossed for some decent weather over the club weekend so we can see some
fish weighed in, but if not I hope to see you all there for a BBQ and a catch up ...
looking forward to catching up with everyone at the meeting.

Keep a bend in it...
Greg (Skinny)

LANDPARTNERS

built environment consultants
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Weighmaster’s Report March 2016

I am going to be accused of having boring reports. Sadly there
is nothing to report, once again.

Our weigh-in Sunday afternoon Barbeque was a great success
as far as socialising went, but no fish to weigh in, meaning we
have a jackpot on the this month’s species. This run of lousy
weather on the weekends has to end soon. The Valentine’s Day
theme was a great idea and we hope the ladies enjoyed the
extra attention.

This month (March) our species are Bream and Mack Tuna.
Surely we have to get some decent weather to allow us to go
out and catch some fish for the weigh-in!

Cheers.

Ralph Bowler
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Shirts

For sale at next Club night and Sunday BBQ:

Club Shirts
Adult $35 Kids $25

Men’s long sleeves XS to 4XL
Men’s short sleeves S to 4XL

Kids’ sizes 4, 6, 10, 12 and 14
Ladies sizes 10, 12, 14, 16 and 20

2016 Tournament Shirts

Due to popular demands some anglers
weren't able to get their preferred shirt sizes
on the weekend of the tournament.

We have placed a further order with our
supplier for more tournament shirts,
including XS for the kids and will distribute
these just as soon as we get them (expected
end of March).

We have some 2XL's remaining and these will
be available for purchase ($40) at our next
club night. e

2015 Tournament Shirts
Last few remaining $10

Please send any contributions and photos for Tackle Box to the editor Robbie at:

tackleboxrobbie@outlook.com




Fish of the Month

MARCH:

MONTH

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

January

February

OFFSHORE

SPECIES

Pearl Perch

Sweetlip

Longtail Tuna

Amberjack

Pearl Perch

Snapper

Cobia

Mahi Mahi

Wahoo

Yellowfin Tuna

Mackerel

Mack Tuna

PREVIOUS
WINNER

Ron Lewis

No winner

No winner

No winner

Noel Day

Jamain Seeto

No winner

No winner

No winner

No winner

No winner

March 2016

Bream
INSHORE PREVIOUS
SPECIES WINNER
Flathead John Eagle
Bass Jacob Chain
Bream Andrew Doherty
Tailor No winner
Cod No winner
Bream Andrew Doherty
Flathead No winner
Bass Noel Day
Mangrove Jack No winner
Whiting Joanne Doherty
Cod No winner




Club Weekend March 2016

BRAKES & SUSPENSION

* All Mechanical Repairs *Log Book Servicing
*Wheel Alignments *Brake Machining
*Safety Certificates (RWC) +Diagnostic Scans

» 10 GRICE ST CLONTARF 4019

= . &
» Trailer servicing '
\ Ph: 3889 3113 ’7
‘ &

To win the money for the monthly nominated fish inshore or offshore
species, simply weigh in the heaviest Mack Tuna or Bream. All fish
weighed, regardless of whether they are in for the ‘fish of the month’
must be labelled with the angler’'s name and line class. To receive dou-
ble club points, fish must be tagged or caught on the Club Weekend only
and the cards correctly completed and handed in or fish weighed in at
M.B.B.C. from 3.30pm to 4.30pm on the Sunday. Prizes for the heaviest
‘fish of the month’ will be awarded at the following club night.

Remember, club fishing weekend starts on midnight on Friday 11th
March finishing on Sunday 13th March at 3.30-4.30pm and the spe-
cies are Mack Tuna and Bream. The next Club Meeting will be held
on Tuesday 8th March at 7.30pm.

ALUMINIUM BOATS




2016 Australia Day Tournament Report March 2016
From the 'Black Marlin Blog’

BLACK MARLIN BLOG - BLACK MARLIN FISHING BLOG - NEWS - TOURNAMENTS

2016 Brisbane Marine Redcliffe
Australia Day Tournament

1 month ago - by Kelly Dalling Fallon - 1 min read

From the Tournament Committee & RPG&SC Management Committee, thank
you to all the sponsors and entrants in the 2016 Ray Thomason Memorial
Brisbane Marine Tournament.

29 boats and 134 anglers/crew/skippers registered, and although not perfect
weather, both days were fishable. The committee would also like to thank all of
the traveling boats that made their way to Redcliffe to support the tournament.

Photo at top of the Champion Team with thanks to Kelly Barnes of the winning
team from Mooloolaba GFC skippered by Bevan Barnes!

CONGRATULATIONS THE WINNERS!
Champion Boat & Team: Incognito
Champion Angler: Steve Penman, Over It
Champion Male: Steve Penman, Over It
Champion Female: Kirsty Farrow, Ya Rat

|
Champion Junior: Dylan Flood, Teaser
Champion Boat & Crew Under 7 mts: Incognito C a I re
Champion Boat & Crew Over 7 mts: Over It
Champion Billfish Day 1: Dave Trask, Big Business CO N S U |_T| N G

Champion Billfish Day 2: Mick Wrack, Incognito

Champion Angler other species: Jabin Watson, Buffer Rosso
1st Billfish Tagged: Dave Trask, Big Business

Last Billfish Tagged: Kirsty Farrow, Ya Rat



Upcoming QGFA Tournaments March 2016
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Back 2 Tanga 8 Scgfc Classic

DS0ACIia,- DD HE N0 31/03/2016 - 03/04/2016

www.mbgfc.com.au

Viking Tackle And Boat Sales Blue
Marlin Bash

www.scgfc.com.au

Mgfc Billfish Bonanza

13{0342015~13/02/2016 23/04/2016 - 24/04/2016

www.spgsfc.com
PE www.mgfc.com.au

The Pirtek Fishing Challenge is coming up (20 March 2016) it is raising
money for the Prostate Cancer Foundation of Australia and the Peter
Duncan Neuroscience Research Unit of St Vincent's Hospital. Although this
challenge is not club related, it raises money for a great cause and is

normally a bit of a fun. We just wanted to remind vou all about this event,

as it may interest you. https://pirtekfishingchallenge.com.au/

frask development corporation



Biggest Fish/Most Caugh

t

Fish Species Angler Size
Amberjack -

Bass Noel Day 510MM
Bream Andrew Doherty 430mm
Cobia

Cod Terry Day 18kg
Flathead Sam King 1.16 kg
Kingfish Janine Cole 6.5kg
Mackerel Jamain Seeto 10.7
Mahi Mahi Doug Farrow 19.9kg
Mulloway

Pearl Perch Noel Day .82kag
Shark -

Snapper Madeline Doherty 1.47kg
Tailor

Trevally Madeline Doherty 1kag
Tuna Noel Day 7.58kg
Wahoo Kristen Trask 10.85kg
Whiting Jacob Chain .23kg

March 2016

We have been tracking the
biggest fish during the
fishing year 2015 -2016 just
for fun, so if can beat any of
these just contact me
noelday@optusnet.com.au
with the details and we will

add your name to the list so

good luck, get out there and

catch some fish

A nice catch for Peter
Distel and John Eagle
aboard Liquid Asset.

1st Billfish Tagged Robert Johnson Striped Marlin 28t September 2015

Most Billfish tagaed

2 each to Brad Clayton, Jamain Seeto, Jason Cominc & Jo Mulders, Dave

Trask, Steve Penman, Leanne Kalpus

1 each to Madeline Eagle, Shane Darlington, Jacob Chain, Robert
Johnston, Bruce Trask, Steve Sharaga, ,Todd Kalpus, Ben McCool, Michael

King, Robyn Drysdale & Troy Barron



Points Scores

Angler Male
Andrew Doherty

Noel Day
Michael King
Nigel Harbourne
Grahame Rose
Mark Rose
Greg Skinner
John Smuck
Jacob Chain
Mark Chain
Mark Milo
Todd Jensen

Angler Female

Madeline Doherty
Joanne Doherty
Lynnie Day
Janine Cole
Rebecca Doherty
Simone King

Angler Female

Leanne Kalpus
Robyn Drysdale
Madeline Eagle
Kristen Trask
Melissa Barron
Loretta Kelly

Angler Male
Jason Comino

Steve Penman
Steve Sharaga
Jo Mulders
Jamain Seeto
Brad Clayton
David Trask
Andrew Davison
Michael King
Troy Barron
Todd Kalpus
Jacob Chain
Ben McCool
Robert Johnston
Shane Darlington
Noel Day

Mike Gillan
Jon Eagle

Phil Sparks
Ross Drysdale
Jani Stenberg
Joe Mulders
Dylan Clayton
Doug Farrow
Grahame Rose

Sports Points
2266

2063
476
307
290
249
110
103
101

37
30
15

Sports Points

1262
673
164
101

78
60

Game Points

2820
1542
1390
371
305
60

Game Points
3478
3127
3000
3000
2954
2820
2820
1890
1500
1500
1500
1500
1386
1320
1320
532

281
1580
150
114
113
96
S4
81
59

Tag Sports Points

1780
1524
390
0
290
36
110
0
0
0
30
0

Tag Sports Points

1090
330
80
0
60
60

Tag Game Points

2820
1500
1320
195
0
0

Tag Game Points
3000

3000
3000
3000
2820
2820
2820
1890
1500
1500
1500
1500
1320
1320
1320
390

[l I s s s s e s s}

Angler
Noel Day

Andrew Doherty
Madeline Doherty
Michael King
Nigel Harbourne
Grahame Rose
Samuel King
Mark Rose

Beau Rose
Lynnie Day
Jacob Chain
Janine Cole
Greg Skinner
Simone King
Mark Chain
Ralph Bowler
John Smuck
Todd Jensen
Joanne Doherty

Vessel < 7 Mtrs

Blue Murphy
Fish Repellent
Life's Great
In Therapy
Life's Good
Guinness
Smiley's
Little Wing
Poppy G
Sanctuary
Bloody Mary

Vessel > 7 Mtrs
Big Business
Deep Blue

Sea Eagle

Liquid Asset
Over It

Bella Riv
Andiamo
Kwiktaim

Angler Sub Junior

Beau Rose
Angler Junior

Samuel King
Samuel King
Angler Junior

Bryce Trask

Bryce Trask

March 2016

Club Day
1703

883
710
371
307
260
254
249
192
164
101
101
80
60
37
31
22
15
3

Points

4500
4036
1724
1500
1207
9S40
307
140
60
31
15

Points
9747
7484
3292
3184
1889
1500

153
120

Sports Points

192
Sports Points

403

Tag Sports
Points

360

Game Points
1200

Tag Game Points
1200



REDCLIFFE PENINSULA GAME & SPORTFISH CLUB INC. =
MEMBERSHIP FORM 2015/2016 A 3?
& Spannh O

Please Note: It is a condition of membership to the RPG&SC that you are a member of the
Moreton Bay Boat Club. Membership runs for the period 1%t July 2015 to 30t June 2016.
Payment of membership fees does not guarantee acceptance of membership until approved
by the committee of management. Return form to the RPG&SC Treasurer, or email to:
secretary@rpgsc.com.au.

MB B MEMBERSEIR NG oo nionimnscomeaisis (Or MBBC RECEIPT NO): oo
I A & A B S S B S i
BB DR S S o o T s B B S S e i e POSECOPE: . oo
EMATE  ABDDRESS i i o s e e S s s
PH . e MOBILE NO: e
IF FAMILY MEMBERSHIP IS APPLICABLE, PLEASE LIST

NAMES oo oo cnen oo oo g s con comepa s non o o RELEABIONSEIP: oo DOB: ...... y L .
NAME © e RELATIONSHIP: ..o DOB: .....feoif e
IOV o R A S s 2 REVATIONSHIP: i iimia sl DOB: ...... y ey et
INAME 2o e s e e s RELATIONSHIP: oo naanne POBs. Loz
NAME S e e oo RELATIONSHIP: .......oooiiieeeee. PBOB: Rl
BOAT DETAILS

REGO::wocsspsnssspsnrsspsnrssnsasos NAME JCAL L SIS e e s i
I o 50 G e Gt S e i e S A i PENGIH s COEOMIR S o misimrigisarasiseges
Redcliffe Peninsula Game & Sportfish Club FEES

Single $25.00 $oonnaas

Family $40.00 e

NOTE: To be a full member of RPG&SC you need to be a member of either ANSA or QGFA (or both).

A.N.S.A. (Sportfishing) MEMBERSHIP FEES

Senior Male/Female $45.00 . S
Family — 2 adult & 2 kids $70.00 - S
Additional Family Junior $ 6.00 S e
Junior Male/Female (age 10-15 years) $15.00 [ PSR
Student (age 16-20 years) $15.00 A
.G.F.A. (Gamefishin MEMBERSHIP FEES
Senior Male $33.00 S
Senior Female $33.00 C SRR
Junior $22.00 Qs
TOTAL ., Ce——

I wish to pay my membership fees with: Cash[ | Cheque [ ] visa[ | Mastercard[ ]

Card Number: ............. 7 R PR 7 SR f TR T Expiry Date: ... P A e e
Cardholaer: IN IR s o e R B S S R S s (Please print)
Cardnolder: Sl I e s s o e s s e e i L B T B i e S i S e S b bt
APPHEant SIgNatUFe: woiiatainaiiiniimitmissmsima s D atey s nsi R s s
AODTOVE DY = i suiss imiasansdismime s s s aaaasa TamaasssmueaiEardespaiaass RECEIPENIO wvissusainis sigssduaessasissagipasiiss

(Chairman/Sec/Treasurer)
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